FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD               SLIM INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                         Rev.1801
SD5D25 TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Low profile and small size(Height=2.50MAX)
2. Low DC resistance
3. Magnetic Shielding type
●Applications
1. Digital camera and others portable
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=5.30m/m MAX ; B=5.30m/m MAX ; C=2.50m/m MAX ; D=1.50m/m REF.
MARKING= Inductance value
●Specification
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(Ω MAX.)
DCR
(ΩTyp.)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SD5D25-R47N 0.47±30% R47 0.018 0.0177 6.00 3.88
SD5D25-R82N 0.82±30% R82 0.021 0.0208 4.67 3.58
SD5D25-1R2N 1.2±30% 1R2 0.028 0.0240 3.81 3.33
SD5D25-1R5N 1.5±30% 1R5 0.030 0.0274 3.23 3.12
SD5D25-2R2N 2.2±30% 2R2 0.044 0.0311 2.80 2.93
SD5D25-3R3N 3.3±30% 3R3 0.060 0.0384 2.21 2.64
SD5D25-4R7N 4.7±30% 4R7 0.075 0.0467 1.83 2.39
SD5D25-6R8N 6.8±30% 6R8 0.13 0.0556 1.56 2.19
SD5D25-8R2N 8.2±30% 8R2 0.14 0.0724 1.45 1.92
SD5D25-100M 10±20% 100 0.15 0.0824 1.27 1.80
SD5D25-150M 15±20% 150 0.23 0.0956 1.08 1.67
SD5D25-220M 22±20% 220 0.30 0.1478 0.857 1.34
SD5D25-330M 33±20% 330 0.45 0.2149 0.711 1.11
SD5D25-470M 47±20% 470 0.55 0.3156 0.592 0.919
SD5D25-680M 68±20% 680 0.78 0.4850 0.482 0.741
xxx
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD               SLIM INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                         Rev.1801
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(Ω MAX.)
DCR
(ΩTyp.)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SD5D25-820M 82±20% 820 0.95 0.5242 0.441 0.713
SD5D25-101M 100±20% 101 1.10 0.5937 0.398 0.670
SD5D25-151M 150±20% 151 2.50 0.8723 0.328 0.553
SD5D25-221M 220±20% 221 2.60 1.34 0.268 0.446
SD5D25-331M 330±20% 331 5.00 2.07 0.219 0.359
SD5D25-471M 470±20% 471 6.25 3.10 0.184 0.293
SD5D25-681M 680±20% 681 8.50 3.88 0.154 0.262
SD5D25-821M 820±20% 821 10.5 5.04 0.139 0.230
SD5D25-102M 1000±20% 102 12.0 5.70 0.126 0.216
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient